Jepartment of Public Utilifies ot CITY OF
Engineering and Construction ._:eT N

Services Division

Tel: 954-921-3930 F I..O R I DA

August 14, 2024

Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.
c/o Eduardo Dominguez, President

911 NW 209 Avenue Suite 101

Pembroke Pines, FL 33029

RE: On-Call and Emergency Water and Sewer Utility Repair Services
Second, One-Year Contract Extension
ESSD Project Nos. 22-7112 & 22-5144

Dear Mr. Dominguez,

I hope this letter finds you well. The purpose of this correspondence is to make our contract
extension official and document the extended agreements.

On January 4, 2023, the City of Hollywood and Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc. entered
into a contract for On-Call and Emergency Water and Sewer Utility Repair Services ESSD (Project
Nos. 22-7112 & 22-5144). Atticle 12 of the Contract stipulates an initial term of two (2) years,
commencing upon the notice to proceed. It also provides the City with the option to renew the
Contract up to three times, each for an additional one (1) year period, contingent upon the City’s
option, vendor acceptance, satisfactory performance, and determination that renewal is in the
City’s best interest.

Pursuant to City of Hollywood Resolution No. R-2023-025, passed on January 17, 2024, the
Contract was extended for one year, with an additional amount of $1,000,000.00. The
Department of Public Utilities now proposes, upon your agreement, to extend the contract for a
second, one (1) year period, with an additional $2,000,000.00.

Please acknowledge your interest in renewing this contract extension by signing and returning
this letter no later than 10 days from the date of this letter. Please note that the contract renewal
is subject to its approval by the City of Hollywood’s City Commission.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. We greatly value our business relationship and look
forward to continuing our mutually beneficial collaboration.

1621 N. 14 Avenue
PO. Box 229045
Hollywood, Florida
330229045

hollvwoodf!.ora



Jepartment of Public Utiities ot CITY OF
Engineering and Construction -_‘fe\’. N

Services Division

Tel: 954-921-3930 F LO R | DA

Acknowledgment and Agreement by:

[, as an authorized representative for Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc., do agree to
renew the current On-Call’'and Emergency Water and Sewer Utility Repair Services (ESSD Project
Nos. 22-7112 & 22-5¥44) Contract, dated January 4, 2023, for an additional one (1) year period
under the¢)same terms and conditions.

Date: 08/15/2024
Title: President
é‘lénat r Print Nane: Eduardo Dominguez

1621 N. 14 Avenve
PO. Box 229045
Hollywood, Florida
33022-9045

hollvywoodfl.ora



